Doc#. 1114057175 fee: $76.00

UNOFFICI| ALk GanCaeid o beeds '

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

lllinois Anti-Predatory

Lending Database
Program

Certificate of Exemption

Report Mortgage rraud
800-532-8785

The property identified as: PIN: 15-22-112-030-0000

Address:

Street: 2317 5 218T AVENUE

Street line 2:

City: MAYWOOD State: 1= ZIP Code: 60153

Lender BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP

Borrower: RONALD MARSIGLIO

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $34,691.36

This property is located within the program area and the transaction is exempt from the requirements of 765 ILCS 77/70
et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity.

Certificate number: 5A939DE1-201C-4C0B-B5A9-D759A777D8FF Execution date: 07/14/2009




1114057175 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

HONE RETENTION RECORDING DEPARTIVEENT- FNVIA of Bank
AtireRarroraTongdee

BACHomeLloansSenvidng LP

100Beecham Drive, SUTE1D3

B 280 A

Loan #: 78603012

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
{Fixed interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement’), made this 14th day of July, 2009, between RONALD EDWARD
MARSIGLIO, and BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP a subsidary of Bank of America, N.A.(Lender), amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the Security Instrument}, dated the 1st day of
November, 2004 and in the amount of $155,800.00 and (2) the Note secured by, the Security Instrument, which
covers the real ar personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as in the ‘Property’,
located at 2317 2. ST AVENUE , BROADVIEW, IL. 60153.

QTL\NN‘D mW\%%L mcorﬁcé AP YA TR V.YV Y
5 DL S ALY,

The real property described being szi forth as follows:

S4,MF. 23S IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreemen:s exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (not
withstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Noi2 or Security Instrument):

1. As of the 1st day of September, 2009, the amount payable (nuer the Note or Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.8. $190,491.36 consisting of the amouiit{r) loaned to the borrower by Lender and any
interest capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, *5 the order of the Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 5.000% from the 1st day of August, 2009. The
Borrower promises toc make monthly payment of principal and interest of U:S$918.54 beginning on the st day
of September, 2009, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succes:ding month until principal and
interest are paid in full. i on the 1st day of August, 2049 ( the “Maturity Date™ }, t'ie Forrower still owes amounts
under the Note and Security Instrument, as amended by this agreement, the Borro. o vill pay these amounts in
full on the Maturity Date.

3. The Borrower will make such payment at 450 American Street, Simi Valley, California 93r53. or at such other
place as the Lender may require.

4. If ali or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred {or if a beneficial interestin the Borrower
is sold or transfemred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior conszp’, the Lender
may, at it's option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

5. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirement of the Security Instrument,
including without imitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance
premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make
under the Security Instrument; however, if your coriginal Note or Security Instrument was an Adjustable Rate, the
following terms and provision are cancelled, null, and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

{a) all terms and provisions of the original Note and Security Instrument {if any) proving for, implementing, or
relating to, any adjustment, in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly
or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the original Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such
terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP is a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A

July 14, 2009 WDGARMNR 8124 03/26/2008

The HOPE Team
CHL Loan #: 78603012 8027 08/09



1114057175 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. Nothing in this agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of
the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and
Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all
terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7.1n consideration of this Modification, Borrower agrees that if any document reiated to the Security Instrument,
Note and/or Modification is lost, misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and comrect terms and
conditions of the loan, or is otherwise missing upon the request of the Lender, Borrower(s) wiill comply with
Lender's request to execute acknowledge, initial and deliver to Lender any documentation Lender deems
necessary to replace or correct the lost misplaced, misstated, inaccurate or ctherwise missing document(s). If the
original promissory note is replaced the Lender hereby indemnifies the Borrower(s) against any loss associated
with a demand on the original note. All documents Lender requests of borrower(s) shall be referred to as
Documents. Borrower agrees to deliver the Documents within ten (10) days after receipt by Borrower(s) of a
written request for such replacement.

As evidenced by their signatures below, the Borrower and the Lender agree to the foregoing.

I s 4 /7/?/7

RONALD EDWARD MARSIGLIO

STATE OF T
COUNTY OF COO -

On 7/ 9—3/ o1 before me _ﬁwfbg Chacon Notary Pubiic, personally appeared

ﬂ O'Jdlai Ecdward _M qrsiglio

personally known to me {or proved to m~ on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s} whose name(s)
isfare subscribed to the within instrumen and acknowiedged tc me that he/shefthey executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and tt at by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument ihe person(s), or entity
upon behalf of which the person{s) acted, exec:.tel the instrument,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signatife Jafh‘()& C/’)a[m ndlary Floic

ke ke e e e ekl e

BAC Home Loans Servici:; LP a subsidary of Bank of America, M.A.

-~
By: A M Dated: 5120y

SomdZU. Gonihe Deesdy

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP is a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A.

" WDGARMNR 8124
The HOPE Team

CHL Loan #: 78603012 B027 06/09




1114057175 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

LT3 -

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL BANK OF AMERICA HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP USE ONLY

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LLP
7105 Corporate Drive
(PTX-B-36)

Plano, TX 75024

, 7 ’dﬁf MR 162011
eSO Eh et dink
COUNTY OF 4 el M

Lot S

personally known to me {or prov:d to me on ﬁ basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person{s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrurzit and acknowledged to me that hef/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity{ies), and that by iis/her/their signatures {s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of

which the person(s) acted, executed! tha “istrument.
| ALENAUCHAYKIN |
NOTARY PUHJC. STATE OF COLORADO §

My Comm. Expires September 28, 2014

sTATEOF (7 7]

Oon = '.ﬂf'ihefore me,

WITNESS my hand and ol

Signawre

Alerma Uchay
Netany Qbirc

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP is a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A.

8093 06/09



